



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 11448 of 2015

Vimal Kumar Bajpai

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Bhanu Bhushan Jauhari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 39

Sl. No. 43

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the counter affidavit has filed in the registry which was served on 28.7.2015 and the rejoinder affidavit dated 4.10.2015 has also been filed.
2. Though the rejoinder affidavit dated 4.10.2015 is available on record but the counter affidavit is not available on record. Office is therefore directed to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date.
3. List this matter on **4.2.2026**.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

January 16, 2026

o.k.